

HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 2568

By COMMITTEE ON TRANSPORTATION POLICY

March 9

- 1 On page 2 of the printed bill, line 5, delete “coop-”.
- 2 In line 6, delete “erative rural electrification districts” and insert “electric cooperatives”.
- 3 In line 8, delete “cooperative rural electrification district” and insert “electric cooperative”.
- 4 In line 13, delete “a” and insert “an unplanned”.
- 5 In line 14, delete “cooperative rural”.
- 6 Delete line 15 and insert “electric cooperative occurring outside the normal business hours of
- 7 the road authority or authorized private contractor from which the public utility, telecommuni-
- 8 cations utility, people’s utility district or electric cooperative would acquire a variance permit is
- 9 an emergency.”.
- 10
-